PARTS LIST

2017.05.30




TABLE OF CONTENTS

OV IV . . 1
MO Or . . 3
PUMD 5
PUMD KItS . . 7
Unloader . ... . 9
Inlet and outlet. . ... .. . . 11
Connection bOX . .. ... . 13
Accessory -water tank . ... ... 15

Default accessories



Overview 2015.05.19
MAXXI 4-73S 2013.04.02

H\"\-\.
Iy s s
“"mk‘\ H"‘\_\ =]
“‘\\‘ o o R
-,
e H\‘m
™ S
\ H\H“x‘ @
.
H"‘H‘ —
. =1
"\-\.H‘H H‘,‘)/
NE e T~




Overview

2015.05.19
MAXXI 4-73S 2013.04.02
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
01 107304050 1 Veegbeslag
02 301000808 1 Holder
03 1814614 2 Skrue K50X18 Wn1451 A2




Motor 2015.05.19
MAXXI 4-73S 2013.04.02




Motor 2015.05.19

MAXXI 4-73S 2013.04.02
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
01 301001399 1 Motor 7,0 Kw 230/400 [1]
02 6863 8 SCREW_M8X35
03 301001119 1 MOTOR FLANGE FOR 3-PHASE
04 301001121 1 ROTOR MOTOR 2.2KW [2]
05 5905 1 Kugleleje
10 301001113 1 Lejeskive Bagerste
11 301001117 1 Vintilatorvinge
12 301001112 1 Klem Ring
13 301001115 1 Ventilator Hus
14 8822 4 Skrue 3.5X9.5
15 32964 4 Skrue
16 4827 4 WASHER 10.5X2.5
17 301001126 2 Motor Fod
19 6052 4 HEXAGON NUT M8 ISO 15011 Zn
20 27372 4 HEX. SCREW VERBUS M8X20 DIN 6921
22 2750 4 HEX. SCREW M8X25 ISO 4017 ZN
23 2793 4 WASHER 8.4X2
24 49924 4 Svingningsdaemper
25 4827 4 WASHER 10.5X2.5
26 61467 4 Mgotrik M8
Part Notes:

[1] - STOCK COVER GUARANTEE
[2] - ONLY COMPLETE MOTOR



Pump 2015.05.19
MAXXI 4-73S 2017.05.01




Pump 2015.05.19
MAXXI 4-73S 2017.05.01

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes

0- 200060 1 Olie [1]

01 2788 4 CYLINDER SCREW M8X16 ISO 4762 ST 8.8/ZN

02 301001166 1 Lejedeeksel Lukket

03 301001141 1 Pasningsskive

03 301001143 1 ADJUSTING WASHER 80X80X0.25

03 301001142 1 ADJUSTING WASHER 80X80X0.20

03 301001140 1 Lejedeeksel

04 909100163 1 Rulleleje

05 301001460 1 Oliepind G3/8"

06 3001740 3 0O-Ring 7,66X1,78 Nitril

07 301001138 3 Stang

08 909100158 6 Skrue M6x14

09 301001158 1 COVER

10 301001135 1 Prop

11 56554 1 O-ring

12 301001168 3 Plejlstang

13 301001156 3 Stempel Stang

14 49900 3 Stettering 8,0X11,0X1,0

15 301001139 3 Afstandsskive

16 909100165 3 Pakning

17 909100167 3 Magtrik

18 301001162 1 CRANKSHAFT NO.5

19 19639 1 Fjede A

20 909100162 1 Rulleleje

21 301001167 1 Lejedeeksel

22 2798 4 LOCK WASHER 8

23 3928 4 SCREW M8X30

24 301001157 1 Cylinderblok

25 56554 1 O-ring

26 301001135 1 Prop

27 301001391 1 Thermostat-ventil

28 5127 1 Pakningsring

29 301001136 1 Prop

30 1409 1 Pakning

31 301001134 1 Prop

32 909100168 8 Laseskive @8

33 1814597 8 Skrue M8X70

34 103004342 6 0O-Ring

35 301001137 6 Prop

36 301001172 1 Topstykke

37 301001154 3 Trykring

41 301001170 1 Topstykke

42 301000995 1 Pumpe NP5 11.20

Part Notes:

)

- Pump oil SAE 15W 40, 045 | - OIL TYPES_QUANTITY for HPW_APRIL 2017




Pump kits 2015.05.19
MAXXI 4-73S 2013.04.02




Pump kits 2015.05.19

MAXXI 4-73S 2013.04.02
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
41 301001170 1 Topstykke
42 301001153 1 Ventil Kit 6 For Pumpe
43 301001148 1 Stempel Paknings Kit
44 301001151 1 Stette Ring Kit
45 301001150 1 Olie Paknings Kit
46 301001146 1 Stempel Kit




2015.05.19

Unloader
MAXXI 4-73S

2016.06.15

Sy,

ANt 1 ©

L1

— M~




Unloader 2015.05.19
MAXXI 4-73S 2016.06.15

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes

01 64314 1 Reparationskit ventilstempel

02 909100001 1 Lasering

03 62708 1 Ventilsaede

04 49461 1 0-Ring

05 9523 1 0O-Ring

06 32091 1 0O-Ring

07 64301 1 Banjo Bolt

08 6262 3 Bleendprop

09 301001447 1 Omlgbsventilhus

10 101117739 1 SCREW HEX M4X22-8.8 A2K DIN912

11 62717 1 Kontaktbeslag

12 2759 1 Mgtrik M8

13 3349 1 Skrue

14 301000952 1 Mikrokontakt

15 62401 1 Hus til microswitch

16 301001508 1 CAP D20X45 [1]

17 3136 1 Matrik

18 62711 1 Gevindstift

19 62710 1 Omlgber

20 62696 1 Matrik

21 62712 1 Justerskrue

22 62695 1 Fjederstyr

23 40972 1 Fjeder

Part Notes:

[

- STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE

10




Inlet and outlet 2015.05.19
MAXXI 4-73S 2015.05.18

11



Inlet and outlet 2015.05.19
MAXXI 4-73S 2015.05.18

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes

01 33047 1 Prop G1/8 Din 908

02 1605 1 Pakning

03 64304 1 Banjo Bolt

04 16443 1 O-ring

05 64307 1 0-Ring 23,47X2,62

06 64306 1 0O-Ring 257X2,62

07 64305 1 0-Ring 28,24X2,62

08 9858 1 O-Ring

09 6187135 1 Stempel

10 14522 1 Trykfjeder

11 16998 1 0O-Ring

12 64309 1 Banjo Bolt M16X1

13 101117926 1 Filter

14 301001297 1 Banjo Bolt G1/2"-G3/4" X72

15 24347 2 O-ring 1]

16 301001296 1 Returlgb [2]

17 13739 1 O-ring

18 3001237 1 Pakning @24,5X216X3

19 1602945 1 KEW kobling, indv. gevind 3/4"

20 1605955 1 Stiknippel

20 1600659 1 KEW kobling slange-ende 3/4" han

21 1600493 1 Ergo hgijtrykskobling DN10 3/8" han

22 1801075 1 Teaetningsskive 3/8"

23 6101038 1 Stempel

24 64224 1 "Hd-Ausgang M27X1,5/G3/8™ "

25 32091 1 0O-Ring

Part Notes:

[1] - PLEASE CONTACT CARWASH DIRECTLY

[2] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE

12




Connection box 2015.05.19
MAXXI 4-73S 2013.04.02

13



Connection box 2015.05.19
MAXXI 4-73S 2013.04.02
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
01 107309122 1 LABEL MAXXI 4-73S [1]
02 909100204 1 Drejeknap
03 9868 1 O-ring 10.0X2.5
04 18274 2 Skrue M4X12
05 107306077 1 EL-BOX COVER [1]
06 16861 8 Skrue 3,9 X 16 [1]
07 107309109 1 LABEL FOR 0-1 [1]
08 103822303 1 Contactor Cjx2-D18-V7 400
09 29931 1 Kontakt
10 3803772 1 CABLE GROMMET TET 7-10C
11 3803764 1 Pakdase Tet 5-7C
12 30346 4 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M5X12 ISO 7046 A2 [1]
13 107306084 1 APPLIC. MOUNTING RAIL 6CM TS35
14 301001229 2 Raekkeklemme 3X4 Qmm
15 301001104 1 Print
16 301000263 1 Fuse 0,63A/500V/T @6 3X32
17 103822164 4 SPACER ROD
18 103821788 1 CABLE BUSHING
19 103821789 1 NUT M12X1.5 PA
20 107350323 1 POWER CORD HO7RN-F 4G1.5
21 909100043 1 Kabelaflastning
22 103821778 1 NUT M20X1.5
23 107306078 1 EL-BOX BOTTOM
24 101406054 1 Sponge Rubber @4 L 1M
25 301001183 2 GASKET 101.5X101.5X2 BLACK EPDM [1]
26 107302200 1 FLANGE [1]
Part Notes:

)

- STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE

14




Accessory - water tank 2015.05.19
MAXXI 4-73S 2016.02.10

15



Accessory - water tank 2015.05.19
MAXXI 4-73S 2016.02.10
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
0- 107360904 1 BACKFLOW PREVENTER MAXXI ACC. [1]
01 103403267 1 Svgmmerventil, Kompl.
02 16860 2 Skrue 4x12
03 34240 1 Afdaekning [2]
04 107305053 1 Water Break Tank
05 15587 1 Pakning
06 5613 1 Slangestuds
07 107302155 1 Lag
08 16860 2 Skrue 4x12
09 5172 2 RUBBER BUSH
10 101609356 1 NUT 1/2IN
11 107307369 1 GASKET 21X30X2
12 101609398 1 HOSE NIPPLE ELBOW D19X1/2 [3]
13 1810191 2 Spaendeband 13-27 A4 (SS)
14 4808847 1 "Bla Armeret Slange 3/4" "
15 101609399 1 Vinkelsl.Forskr. @20X3/4 [3]
16 107305045 1 SHELF FOR WATER TANK [4]
Part Notes:
[1] - PRUNED NO REPLACEMENT
[2] - PLEASE CONTACT CARWASH DIRECTLY
[3] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE
[4] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE

16




Default accessories 2014.11.27
MAXXI 4-73S 2015.10.14

17



Default accessories

2014.11.27
MAXXI 4-73S 2015.10.14
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
01 106402150 1 Dobbelt dysergr 10 cm u. dyse [1]
01 6101766 1 Hgjtryksslange 10 m dobbelt-wire DN10 [2]
01 101119496 1 Ergo hgijtrykskobling seset DN10
01 101119750 1 Tornado Plus dyse 1/8” 0800 Beige
Part Notes:
[1] - Double spray lance L=9cm, L=10cm, L=50cm
[2] - HOSES Overview

18




Recommended spare parts 2014.11.27
MAXXI 4-73S 2015.06.12

19



Recommended spare parts 2014.11.27

MAXXI 4-73S 2015.06.12
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
0A 301000263 1 Fuse 0,63A/500V/T @6 3X32 [1]
0A 301001150 1 Olie Paknings Kit [1]
0A 9858 1 0O-Ring [1]
0A 301001153 1 Ventil Kit 6 For Pumpe [1]
0A 6187135 1 Stempel [1]
0A 64314 1 Reparationskit ventilstempel [1]
0A 301001151 1 Stotte Ring Kit [1]
0A 301001148 1 Stempel Paknings Kit [1]
0A 101117926 1 Filter [1]
0B 49924 1 Svingningsdaemper [2]
0B 103403267 1 Svgmmerventil, Kompl. [2]
0C 301001104 1 Print [3]
0C 29931 1 Kontakt [3]
0C 301001399 1 Motor 7,0 Kw 230/400 [4]
0C 5905 1 Kugleleje [3]
0C 103822303 1 Contactor Cjx2-D18-V7 400 [3]
0C 64304 1 Banjo Bolt [3]
0C 301000731 1 Mikrokontakt [3]
0C 301001146 1 Stempel Kit [3]
Part Notes:
(1 - A
[2] - B
[3] - C
[4] - C

STOCK COVER GUARANTEE

20




© 2016 - Nilfisk A/S



